of which sponsored project 75,000   3,076,299
Climate Change 607,582   197,526

of which sponsored project 422,931
Positive Impact 374,444   534,178

of which sponsored project 185,721   368,264
Training 167,008   109,572
UNEP FI-wide Activities (GRT/RRTs, AGM/GSC) 320,284   237,596

of which sponsored 220,465
Total Work Programmes 3,962,722   5,671,447

Overhead Costs
Management & administration 890,832   537,425
Communications & IT 163,386   305,916
Programme support costs - UNEP 227,359   201,337
Premises (Rent, Telephone, Postage, etc) 148,138   109,859
Other

1,429,715   1,154,537
Other - Adjustments (198,262)

Total Expenses 5,194,175   6,825,984

Yasui Family
3

APPENDIX 2 UNEP Finance Initiative
  2020 Interim financial report (proforma)

 January through August 2020

with 2021 Proposed Budget
Forecast Total 2020 Budget Proposed

Sep-Dec 2020 (estimate) 2020 2021 Budget
Summary

USD USD USD USD'000 USD'000

INCOME
Membership Contribution 1,690,803   2,100,000   3,790,803   3,600 4,000
Training 98,271   100,000   198,271
Others - TCFD, PRB 1,227,654   800,000   2,027,654   1,917 1,254

Total Income 3,016,728   3,000,000   6,016,728   5,517   5,254

EXPENSES
Personnel Costs 904,466   1,500,000 2,404,466 2,329 2,775
Activities costs 31,454   500,000 531,454 652 572
All sponsored activities 1,325,925   900,000   2,225,925 1,817 1,154
Overheads 184,240   200,000 384,240 519 553
TOTAL Expenses 2,446,086   3,100,000   5,546,086   5,317 5,054

Net Income 570,642   (100,000)   470,642   200 200

Jan-Aug 2020

Yasui Family
4